The Minutes for the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, May 15, 2018 at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center.

Mark Dickerson opened the Park Board Meeting at 7:03 p.m.

Present: Kathy Endorf, Judy Mantych, Dave Cross, Aldermen Jim Christian and Don Merz and Mark Dickerson;
Director of Parks & Recreation

Absent: Jane Davis and Tina Swindle

Mark Dickerson asked if everyone received the Minutes from the April Park Board Meeting and they were accepted as
presented. Mark mentioned getting a small layout for Bissell Hills Park as well as having a meeting on Thursday with Jay

from SWT. A discussion followed.

Kathy Endorf asked about the Fishing Program and a discussion followed concerning the fishing gear needed. Mark
stated I'll either bring the gear up or we’ll put it in Kathy’s car. A discussion followed including the worms needed. Mark
also mentioned we have the poles here to be checked out but haven’t had anyone check them out yet. It was also
mentioned that June 9" and 10" is a free fishing weekend and anyone can fish anywhere in Conservation run waters.

Mark mentioned getting ready for Pickieball and told Kathy Endorf when she’s ready to play we’ll get it ready. A
discussion followed on layouts as well as how popular Pickleball is getting. A discussion followed and Mark mentioned
Pickleball is a combination of table tennis and tennis combined on a smaller court than tennis. A discussion followed.

Mark mentioned the Summer Brochures should be delivered to residents by the end of the week and a discussion
followed.

Mark reported having to replace grates and grate valves in the outdoor pool and we’re working on getting everything
done. A discussion followed concerning the required certifications necessary and since a number of the Ilfeguards are

still in school we still need to do their training and certifications.

Mark mentioned cutting six lawns at vacant houses and parks as well as looking for good maintenance workers to help.
We're trying to keep up with things and a discussion followed. Mark also mentioned some Miniature Golf Parties

coming up.

Alderman Don Merz asked if Mark needs anything approved? Mark reported we will be meeting with Jay from SWT at
the Park Board Meeting on June 19, 2018 and a discussion followed. We should have something by the next meeting.

Mark asked if anyone had any comments on the plans for Bissell Hills Park and Mark said | think it will look nice. A
discussion followed concerning the existing sign. Mark said hopefully the designs at the next meeting will be nice.

Mark said if you hear of anyone that doesn’t receive the brochure let me know.

The Park Board Meeting adjourned at 7:49 p.m.

The next Park Board Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, June 19, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation
Center. Please notify the Recreation Center Staff by calling 867-0700 if you are unable to attend.



City of Bellefontaine Neighbors
Transportation Service Monthly Report

May 2018

Medical Appointments 86
Grocery Shopping ( Schnucks, Aldi’s, Shop n Save

& Riverview Dairy) 29
Banking -US Bank, Regions & Commerce 5
Target/Family Dollar / K-Mart 10
Pharmacy Trips 8
Hair Appointments (Bissell, Shear Perfection) 7
Recreation Center (Meetings & Classes) 14
Longhorn Steakhouse (5/8) 7
Post Office/License Office 3
Church Meeting 3
Walmart 3
Fairmount Park Trip 20
TotalParticipaion. | 195
Total Number of Residents 58

Total Donations $0.00



Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center Participation

May 2018

Gameroom: 34
Room # 101: 455
Room # 109: 164
Swimmers: 1,919
Gym Use: 622
Racquetball

# of hours: 3

# of players: 24
Weight Room: 488

Total Participation: 3,709



Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center Daily

Date: May 2018
Weight Room
Gym Classes
Racquetball

Swim Fees

Swim Lessons
Room Reservations
Park Reservations
Swim Team
Locker Rental
Snack Bar

Gym User Fee
I.D. Card/Passes
Special Events
Miscellaneous
Miniature Golf
Credit Wash Acct.
Total

Payment Breakdown
Check

Cash

Visa/MC

Amex/Disc.

Total=

$225.00
$925.25
$28.00
$1,107.00
$4,621.25
$1,090.00
$680.00
$7,546.00
$266.25
$501.75
$179.00
$3,085.00
$590.00
$101.93
$0.00
-$113.00
$20,833.43

$ 4,765.33
$ 8,176.60
$ 7,285.75
$ 60575
$ 20,833.43



